CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
All Funds By Investment Type
For Three Months Ended
August 3%, 2022

Burchase Maturity DPeferred Beajnning,  Changesin Ending Market,
Date Rate Yield Maturity Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Market Value Value
Securities:
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit:
Beal Bank 12/08/21 0.250% 0.250% 12/21/22 $150,000.00  $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Plains State Bank 12/17/21 0.300% 0.300% 06/22/23 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Community Bank 07/19/19 2.000% 2.000% 01719723 £50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$350,000.00
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.11% 0.11% $353,495.13
FFB-Cisco 1.50% 1.50% $2,379,525.61
LOGIC 2.16% 2.16% $412,227.77
Lone Star 2.15% 2.15% $631,637.39

T $3,776,885.90_

$4,126,885.90

To the best of my understanding, the College's investment
portfolio complies with its investment policy, investment
strategy, and applicable provisions of the Public Funds Investment Act.

ves

Audra Taylor, Investminyf Officer
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CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Local Fund
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Changes in
Purchase Maturity Maturity Deferred Beainning. Market  Ending Market
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium  Book Value Market Value Value Value
Securities:
$0.00 £0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Certificates of Deposit:

$0.00

Savings/Pools;
FFB-Cisco-Of 1.50% 1.50% $43,240.20
Ameriprise MM 0.11% 0.11% $146,495.13
Lone Star 2.15% 2.15% $178,679.86
$368,415.19
$368,415.19
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Purchase
Investment Description Date Rate
Savings/Pools:
LOGIC 2.16%
Lone Star 2.15%

2.16%
2.15%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Appropriations Fund
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Cost
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Beginning Changes

Deferred Market_
Premium Book Value Value
$30,358.08
$10,427.38
$40,785.46

in Market
Value

Ending
Market
Value



Purchase
Investment Description Date Rate
Securities:
Certificates of Deposit:
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.11%

0.11%

CISCO COLLE

GE

Investment Summary
Bond Revenue Fund

For Three Months Ended

August 31, 2022

Beginning. Changes in
Amount Cost Premium  Book Value Value Value  Market Value
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.00
$2,600.00
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$2,600.00



Investment Description
Securities:

Certificate of Deposit:

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise
FFB-Cisco-O & M
FFB-Cisco-Pres Reserve

0.11%
1.50%
1.50%

0.11%
1.50%
1.50%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Grants and Aid Fund

For Three Months Ended

August 31, 2022

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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0.00

$55,000.00

$228,644,05
_$1,851,050.24
—$2,134,694.29

2,134,694.29



CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Endowment Fund-Rockwell
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Changes in
Burchase Maturity Maturity Deferred Beginning_ Market Ending
Investment_Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Market Value
Securities:
4$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificate of Deposit:
Beal Bank 12/08/21 0.250% 0.250% 12/21/22 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Plains State Bank 12/17/21 0.300% 0.300% 06/22/23 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
$145,000.00
Savings/Pools:
LOGIC 2.16% 2.16% $51,546.34
Ameriprise MM 0.11% 0.11% $34,200.00
FFB-Cisco 1.50% 1.50% $27,417.65
$113,163.99
$258,163.99
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Investment Description
Securities:

Certificate of Deposit:
Community Bank
Beal Bank

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM
LOGIC
FFB-Cisco

Purchase Maturity
Date Rate Yield Date
07/19/19 2.000% 2.000% 01/19/23
12/08/21 0.250% 0.250% 12/21/22
0.11% 0.11%

2.16% 2.16%

1.50% 1.50%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Summary
Endowment Fund-Harrell
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Book Value

$50,000.00

Maturity Deferred,

Amount Cost Premium
$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00
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$55,000.00

$105,000.00

$86,000.00
$163,807.94
$24,001.34
$273,800.28

$378,809.28

Changes in

Beginning ~ Market ~  Ending

Market Value

Value

Market Value



CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Memarial
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Beginning Ending
Purchase_ Maturi Maturi Deferred Market Changes in Market
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Value Market Value Value
Securities:
$£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit:
Beal Bank 12/08/21 0.250% 0.250% 12/21/22 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
$40,000.00
Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM 0.11% 0.11% %$19,900.00
LOGIC 2.16% 2.16% $47,632.11
FFB-Cisco 1.50% 1.50% $8,388.43
$75,520.54
$115,920.54
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Investment Description
Securities:

Certificates of Deposit:
Plains State Bank

Savings/Pools:
Ameriprise MM
LOGIC
FFB-Cisco

Purchase
Date

12/17/21

Rate

0.300%

0.11%
2.16%
1.50%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail

Endowment Fund-Maner
For Three Months Ended

August 31, 2022

Changes_in.
Maturity,  Maturity Deferred Beginning. ~ Market Ending_
Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Market Value Value Market Value
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.300% 06/22/23 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
$50,000.00
0.11% $6,500.00
2.16% $15,519.42
1.50% $11,201.18
$33,220.60
$83,220.60
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CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Thurman
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Beginning Changes Ending

Purchase Maturity Maturity Deferred Market in Market Market
Investment Description Date Rate Yield Date Amount Cost Premium Book Value Value Value Value
Securties:
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit:
Beal Bank 12/08/21 0.250% 0.250% 12/21/22 ####### $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00

$10,000.00

Savings/Pools:

Ameriprise MM 0.11% 0.11% $2,800.,00
LOGIC 2.16% 2.16% $3,779.31
FFB-Cisco 1.50% 1.50% $1,819.49

$8,398.80

$18,398.80

Page 10 of 11



Investment Description

Certificate of Deposit:

Savings/Pools:
LOGIC-(B. B. Owen-0il)
LOGIC-{1947 Memorial)
LOGIC-(WTU Scholarship)
LOGIC-(Robinson Memorial)
LOGIC-(Lloyd BookMemorial)}

FFB-Cisco(B. B. Owen-0Qil)
FFB-Cisco(1947 Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(WTU Scholarship)
FFB-Cisco(Raobinson Memorial)
FFB-Cisco(Lloyd Book Memaorial)
FFB-Cisco(Woody Memorial)
FFB-Cisco{Morris Family)
FFB-Cisco(Emma Watts Scholar)
FFB-Cisco{Howard Andrews)
Lone Star (Doss Scholarship)

Purchase
Date

Rate

2.16%
2.16%
2.16%
2.16%
2.16%

1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1,50%
2.15%

Yield

2.16%
2.16%
2.16%
2.16%
2.16%

1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1,.50%
2.15%

CISCO COLLEGE
Investment Detail
Endowment Fund-Various
For Three Months Ended
August 31, 2022

Maturity ~ Maturity
Date Amount Cost
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Deferred
Premium

Book Value

$54,109.91
$11,597.06
$19,708.96

$2,564.12

$11,604.52
$99,584.57

$100,739.92
$13,002.09
$478.66
$2,212.51
$1,206.59
$30,020.98
$10,661.35
$703.92
$24,737.01

$442,530.15
$626,293.18
$725,877.75

Beaginning Changes_

Market
Value

in Market
Value

Ending.
Market
Value



