### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary All Funds By Investment Type For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description Securities:	<u>Purchase</u> <u>Date</u>	Rate	Yield	<u>Maturity Date</u>	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	<u>Beginning</u> <u>Market Value</u>	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
Securities.										\$0.00	
				-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
Beal Bank Plains State Bank Community Bank	12/08/21 12/17/21 07/19/19	0.250% 0.300% 2.000%	0.250% 0.300% 2.000%	12/21/22 06/22/23 01/19/23	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$50,000.00			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM FFB-Cisco LOGIC Lone Star		0.11% 1.50% 2.16% 2.15%	0.11% 1.50% 2.16% 2.15%				-	\$350,000.00 \$353,495.13 \$2,379,525.61 \$412,227.77 \$631,637.39			
							-	\$3,776,885.90 \$4,126,885.90			

To the best of my understanding, the College's investment portfolio complies with its investment policy, investment strategy, and applicable provisions of the Public Funds Investment Act.

Audra Taylor, Investment Officer

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Local Fund For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

										Changes in	
	<u>Purchase</u>			<u>Maturity</u>	<u>Maturity</u>		<u>Deferred</u>		<u>Beginning</u>	<u>Market</u>	Ending Market
Investment Description	<u>Date</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Yield	<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Cost	<u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Market Value	<u>Value</u>	<u>Value</u>
Securities:											
				_							
				_	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
							-				
							-	\$0.00			
Savings/Pools:		. ===:									
FFB-Cisco-Oil		1.50%	1.50%					\$43,240.20			
Ameriprise MM		0.11%	0.11%					\$146,495.13			
Lone Star		2.15%	2.15%					\$178,679.86			
							-	±260 41E 10			
							-	\$368,415.19	•		
								\$368,415.19			
							-	\$300,413.19			

# CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Appropriations Fund For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
Savings/Pools: LOGIC		2.16%	2.16%				\$30,358.08			
Lone Star		2.15%	2.15%				\$10,427.38			
						-	\$40,785.46			

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Bond Revenue Fund For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description Securities:	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	<u>Market</u> <u>Value</u>	<u>Market</u> <u>Value</u>	Ending Market Value
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit:											
							-	\$0.00			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM		0.11%	0.11%					\$2,600.00			
							2	\$2,600.00			

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Grants and Aid Fund For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

<u>Investment Description</u> Securities:	<u>Purchase</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Yield	Maturity Date	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Amount</u>	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	<u>Beginning</u> <u>Market Value</u>	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> Market Value
				_	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificate of Deposit:				-			_	\$0.00	-		
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise FFB-Cisco-O & M FFB-Cisco-Pres Reserve		0.11% 1.50% 1.50%	0.11% 1.50% 1.50%				=	\$55,000.00 \$228,644.05 \$1,851,050.24 \$2,134,694.29 \$2,134,694.29			

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Endowment Fund-Rockwell For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

										Changes in	
	<u>Purchase</u>			<u>Maturity</u>	<u>Maturity</u>		Deferred		<u>Beginning</u>	Market	Ending
Investment Description	Date	Rate	<u>Yield</u>	Date	<u>Amount</u>	Cost	<u>Premium</u>	<b>Book Value</b>	Market Value	<u>Value</u>	Market Value
Securities:											
					_					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				'							
Certificate of Deposit:											
Beal Bank	12/08/21	0.250%	0.250%	12/21/22	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00			
Plains State Bank	12/17/21	0.300%	0.300%	06/22/23	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00			
								\$145,000.00			
Savings/Pools:											
LOGIC		2.16%	2.16%					\$51,546.34			
Ameriprise MM		0.11%	0.11%					\$34,200.00			
FFB-Cisco		1.50%	1.50%					<u>\$27,417.65</u>	,		
								\$113,163.99	,		
								#DE0 163 00			
								\$258,163.99	:		

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Summary Endowment Fund-Harrell For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

										Changes in	
	<u>Purchase</u>			<u>Maturity</u>	Maturity		Deferred		<u>Beainnina</u>	Market	Endina
Investment Description	Date	Rate	<u>Yield</u>	Date	Amount	Cost	Premium	Book Value	Market Value	Value	Market Value
Securities:											
Certificate of Deposit:											
Community Bank	07/19/19	2 000%	2.000%	01/19/23	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00			
Beal Bank	12/08/21		0.250%	12/21/22	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00					
bear balik	12/00/21	0.250%	0.250%	12/21/22	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$55,000.00			
								4405.000.00			
								\$105,000.00			
Savings/Pools:											
Ameriprise MM		0.11%	0.11%					\$86,000.00			
LOGIC		2.16%	2.16%					\$163,807.94			
FFB-Cisco		1.50%	1.50%					\$24,001.34			
								\$273,809.28	•		
								+=:=,500.00	•		
								\$378,809.28			
								<i>\$579,003.20</i>	=		

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Memorial For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description Securities:	<u>Purchase</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Amount</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	<u>Changes in</u> <u>Market Value</u>	Ending Market Value
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit: Beal Bank	12/08/21	0.250%	0.250%	12/21/22	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.11% 2.16% 1.50%	0.11% 2.16% 1.50%					\$19,900.00 \$47,632.11 \$8,388.43 \$75,920.54			
							:	\$115,920.54			

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Maner For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	<u>Maturity</u> <u>Date</u>	Maturity Amount	Cost	Deferred Premium	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	<u>Ending</u> <u>Market Value</u>
Securities:										\$0.00	
				,	\$0.00	\$0.00	·	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit: Plains State Bank	12/17/21	0.300%	0.300%	06/22/23	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00			
								\$50,000.00	-		
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.11% 2.16% 1.50%	0.11% 2.16% 1.50%					\$6,500.00 \$15,519.42 \$11,201.18 \$33,220.60			
								\$83,220.60			

## CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Thurman For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
Securties:											
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Certificates of Deposit: Beal Bank	12/08/21	0.250%	0.250%	12/21/22	######	\$10,000.00	•	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00			
Savings/Pools: Ameriprise MM LOGIC FFB-Cisco		0.11% 2.16% 1.50%	0.11% 2.16% 1.50%					\$2,800.00 \$3,779.31 \$1,819.49 \$8,398.80			
								\$18,398.80			

### CISCO COLLEGE Investment Detail Endowment Fund-Various For Three Months Ended August 31, 2022

Investment Description	Purchase Date	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Yield</u>	Maturity Date	Maturity Amount	Cost	<u>Deferred</u> <u>Premium</u>	Book Value	Beginning Market Value	Changes in Market Value	Ending Market Value
Certificate of Deposit:											
Savings/Pools:											
LOGIC-(B. B. Owen-Oil)		2.16%	2.16%					\$54,109.91			
LOGIC-(1947 Memorial)		2.16%						\$11,597.06			
LOGIC-(WTU Scholarship)		2.16%	2.16%					\$19,708.96			
LOGIC-(Robinson Memorial)		2.16%	2.16%					\$2,564.12			
LOGIC-(Lloyd BookMemorial)		2.16%	2.16%					\$11,604.52			
								\$99,584.57			
FFB-Cisco(B. B. Owen-Oil)		1.50%	1.50%					\$100,739.92			
FFB-Cisco(1947 Memorial)		1.50%	1.50%					\$13,002.09			
FFB-Cisco(WTU Scholarship)		1.50%	1.50%					\$478.66			
FFB-Cisco(Robinson Memorial)		1.50%	1.50%					\$2,212.51			
FFB-Cisco(Lloyd Book Memorial)		1.50%	1.50%					\$1,206.59			
FFB-Cisco(Woody Memorial)		1.50%	1.50%					\$30,020.98			
FFB-Cisco(Morris Family)		1.50%	1.50%					\$10,661.35			
FFB-Cisco(Emma Watts Scholar)		1.50%	1.50%					\$703.92			
FFB-Cisco(Howard Andrews)		1.50%	1.50%					\$24,737.01			
Lone Star (Doss Scholarship)		2.15%	2.15%					\$442,530.15	•		
								\$626,293.18	•		
								\$725,877.75	:		